	ASS, REC. BY: REF. CS / IN (1916 SULVEYOF: TOURTY ASSIGNME	Alexander and the second secon
	From (Person); Paniel Koh of INC	Date/Time: 20.6.19 1.05pm
900	OD (TP) WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS To Inspect Vehicle No: SLB 84547	Bill to:
	at Workshop m/s Bluwal Automotive of BIK I Kaki Bukit Ava 6 #01-28/51	Insured: SKW 1371 Tel: 67 45 2088
	Policy No:	Claim No: MT-1049670-001
	Sum Insured:	Excess:
	Make of Veh: (Client's Record)	D.O.A. 15.6. 2019
	CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: 20.6 19 1.08 p.m. Person Contacted:	Sally Vehicle IN OUT
	Date/Time Action/Instruction (×) Estimate SLB 8454T-×	
	Stw 95A - x	

- Simony Tanker REF	INC	
	ASSIGNMENT	3
	VOLITION SLB 84547	- Yr Kegu. 17 17
From Date	Type Mayar FM. Gycle / Bus / Van /	
Estimated Cost	Truck / Trailer or	
OD/TP/WS/TPRES/ODRES/EVA/INV/MV	Menudes Bon	4 4(f) 1796
To Inspect Vehicle No	Make: Whate	S CIBO GG 1796 NG. Insured/Std/NI/NA
at Workshop mb	17 - 46	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NL/ NA
of	Sp.Reading (5)	THE GLOSS BEAUTION COMMITTEE TO
Insured:	Eng/No:	2043 492F76 2852
Palicy No.		
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Bur	
Sum Insured. Excess:	Steering: Inforder Hammed / Leake	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leake	d/Burnt or
Make of Velic	Modt Nil / S/Rink / STD A/Rim	
A. A.	Tyre Size: Y: 75	5/35KI8
(Policy Condition)	R:	
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUML/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
Bal, or Market Value.	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport. Consistent? : Yes or	No R/Bal G num	R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen. Consistent? : Yes or	25 Carrier - 1625	t/Bat . G., mm
Est Repairs. days Res: Yes or	NO DOA 15-/6/19	DOL 24/6/19
Lum Sum. 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or	No Survey held at Bluw	ell #61-28 3.3
· PR		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	ehicle: IN / OUT	
		ody Structure affected due to collision:
Date / Time Action / Instruction -	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	
NOGIA LTA	397/6 MJ 4ML	
1212 11	/ / / (P.)	10 109.
31/7/19. 2/5 # 3200 confu	I will kery (red 4)	680.20, 5990
	\sim	- X
, DE	CEIVED 0 1 AUG 2019	
KL	CLIVES	2.0
		**
Constitute Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Car	Davis Of Parade: 11	
Date/Gino, File Pass to/	Days Of Repair: 4	Sunyay France
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fae:
The second second	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) 5+185 SI
1/8 - typist	Interview (\$) Photos
Papart Format	Tech. Invs.(\$	250
Report Format: TP	Accessed to the second	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 3200)2) Weekend (\$) (OM

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Daniel Koh <daniel.koh@income.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 20 June, 2019 1:05 PM

To:

'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Cc:

admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: Pre-Repair Survey by LKK on 20/6/2019

Dear LKK,

Please assist to survey the following vehicle as per Tse Kiat's instruction:-

S/n	THIRD PARTY	OUR INSURED	WORKSHOP / CONTACT NO.	DOA / CLAIM NO / OFFICER
1	SLB8454T	SKW95A	BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SVC / 67452088	15/6/2019 / MT-1049670- 001 / Rajeswary

Please contact workshops/lawyers.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Daniel Koh Senior Admin Assistant Motor Insurance T+65 6430 7901 www.income.com.sg













At Income, we are 'In with You' on Performance, Growth, Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify.

Find out more at income.com.sg/careers



Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.



Your Ref: MN/IG/B1/1913122/st

Our Ref : MT/CA/TP/138/1049670-001/RD/AT

20 Jun 2019

M NEDUMARAN & CO 11 SIN MING ROAD #B2-09 (UNIT 2) THOMSON V TWO SINGAPORE 575629

Dear Sir/Madam

CLAIM NUMBER: MT/1049670-001 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKW95A / SLB8454T on 15 Jun 2019

We refer to your letter of 18 Jun 2019.

We have selected Lkk Auto Consultants Pte Ltd from your list of surveyors to be our single joint expert for this matter. May we highlight that pre-repair survey as per NIMA protocol includes survey of the vehicle when its damaged parts are being dismantled before repairs. Please provide a list of items that were damaged and required to be replaced or repaired to facilitate an effective survey.

In addition, please note our intention to conduct a post-repair survey before the vehicle has been returned to your client. Please co-ordinate with the appointed single joint expert immediately after the repairs is completed.

If you have any queries, please contact Rajeswary Doraisamy at 6430 7934 or email us at rajeswary doraisamy@income.com.sg.

Yours sincerely

Jenny Pe

Deputy Vice President

Motor Insurance

cc Lkk Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

SGCARMART.COM

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Login 5



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.





Post an Ad

Advertiser Login

Ways of Selling



Direct Owner



Browse by Category

*

« Back (12) Next »

in Posted

23 vehicles

c180

Model

Price

Depreciation

Eng Cap

Search Selection

c180

Anv

2011

1 km



Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180K Avantgarde

\$47,988

\$15,700 /yr

04-Jul-2011

1,597 cc

we. Good

One Owner Only, Smooth And Comfortable, 1.6L Fuel Efficient Engine, Fairly Low Mileage, Just Done Serviced, Re-Original Paintwork, Call Us For Your Viewing Appointment.

Cycle & Carriage.Fulco Motor Dealer

Posted: 17-Jul-2019

Tags: 2011 Mercedes-Benz C180K, 2011 mercedes-bonz c180k, Mercedes-Benz C180K, merze c180k, Mercedes-Benz, C180k, c160k, Used Mercedes-Benz



Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180K Avantgarde

\$46,500

\$13,060 /yr

01-Dec-2011

1,597 €

icing. Auto

7 Sept 1

Smooth & Comfortable, 1.6L Fuel Efficient Engine, One Owner Only, Fairly Low Mileage 18k Km Per Year Only, Jan Oil And Engine Oil Change. Solid Feel, Responsive Drive. Good Original Paintwork. Call Us For Your Viewing Appo

Posted: 17-Jul-2019

Tags: 2011 Mercedes-Benz C180K, 2011 mercedes-benz c180k, Mercedes-Benz C180K, c180k, Mercedes-Benz, C180k, c180k, Used Mercedes-Benz



Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180K

\$44,200

\$13,560 /yr

29-Aug-2011

dable Condition

1085

a toon in toy

lyr Warranty, C&C Unit, Carplate 7227 For Sale, Original Mileage, Accident Free, Low Interest Rate, All Bard Rest Free Servicing, Owner's Second Car, All Wear And Tear Replaced, New Engine Mounting, New Spark Plug, New

Posted: 16-Jul-2019

Tags: 2011 Mercedes-Benz C180K, 2011 mercedes-benz c180k, Mercedes-Benz C1cac180k, Mercedes-Benz, C180K, c180k, Used Mercedes-Benz



Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180

\$48,800

\$14,780 /yr

18-Oct-2011

4 X577 cc

DU

Accredited Company! Nice Number, 1.6L Fuel Efficient Engine. Fairly Low Mileage 12k Km Per Year Only 1 Previous Owner, Fuel Efficient And Reliable! Very Well Maintained, Buy With Peace Of Mind! Low Dec

Fu Yiap Motor Trading

Posted: 16-Jul-2019

Tags: 2011 Mercedes-Benz C180, 2011 mercedes-benz C180, Mercedes-Benz C180, no. Mercedes-Benz, C180, c180, Used Mercedes-Benz



Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it!

Getting your COE renewed is easy, fast and affordable. We'll help you renew your COE and get a line of a second approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today.

edes-Benz C-Class C180K itgarde

\$42,800

\$15,790 /yr

18-Apr-2011

1.597.00

Compare

https://www.sgcarmart.com/used_cars/listing.php?MOD=c180&PRC=0&DEP=0&RGD=2011&VEH=0&AVL=2

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	322B	
Vehicle No.:	SLB8454T	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	18 Jul 2019	
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ	
Vehicle Model:	C 180	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2011	
Engine No.:	27182030339278	
Chassis No.:	WDD2043492F762852	
Maximum Power Output:	115.0 kW (154 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$42,011.00	
Original Registration Date:	11 Nov 2011	
First Registration Date:	11 Nov 2011	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$42,011.00 7/005	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	10 Nov 2021	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$25,206.00	
ntended COE Rebate Details	All Andrews of the telephone accessor	
COE Expiry Date:	10 Nov 2021	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$63,002.00	
OE Rebate Amount:	\$14,570.00	
otal Rebate Amount: nformation contained herein is correct as at	\$39,776.00	

ОК

MNR19078070 / NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME 15:06/2019 12:07 SUBMITTED BY Eric Woo

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

AC	CIDE	NT	STA	ΠΞŅ	ENT	
	2277					-

Date Of Report

15/06/2019 12:07

Date Of Accident

15/06/2019 09:45

Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPROE CUSTOM

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLB8454T

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

THEN KHONG CHUN

NRIC No

S8779322B

Email Address

ELTONTHEN@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-98890415

Alternative Phone No.

OTHERS-98890415

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

MERCEDES-BENZ

Model

C180-1.6 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number Cover Note Number

5090698388-02 DRIVO CLASSIC

Driver

Name of Driver

THEN KHONG CHUN

NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

S8779322B 21/04/1987

Date Of Driving Pass

INDOOR 26/06/2012

Driving Experience

6 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-98890415

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-98890415

EMail Address

ELTONTHEN@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 165 #09-573 WOODLANDS STREET 13

Postcode

730165

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle .

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

MY VEHICLE WAS STATIONARY DUE TO HEAVY TRAFFIC AT THE CUSTOM WHEN VEHICLE B CAME AND HIT INTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FILE SIZE TOO BIG

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKW95A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MERCEDES

Details Of Properties

FRONT PORTION

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MCKINLEY LOH JUN HAO

NRIC/Passport Number

S9631129Z

Contact Number

82886139

Address

Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

2

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

Make Medd 1637 120 10 4

Report Dise, 15 to 5019. Start Fine: 13:10 PM

111

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process:
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and eccurate as possible. Any withit misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association
 of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to cooks of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer I my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") maybe perinded to collect use, disclose and/or process my personal characteristal information set out in this (formal and are other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer location that the Personal information in and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the Insurer(s), the Insurer(s) lawver(s) two have an accident Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such an the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident ang/or my claims.
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me;
- Incl administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of involopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, handling another dualing with my claims (called lively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers, lowversitaw firms, maybre remaited to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawvers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore. Invione or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims higherly for the purpose of fraud detection investigation and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
- (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing freud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonable required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, law or court orders.

Date & Time:

Policyholder's Signature

15/6/2019 12:10

15/6/2019 12:10

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Eric Woo Jun Kint NRIC/ Fin No: \$992753.

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN			
	\oplus \rightarrow 11 σ 11	;-O	←
	SINGAPORE CO	JSTOM	
Vehicle A S1 (83354)	Vehicle B. SKW95A		7
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT		
INTO THE REAR PORTION OF			
DECLARATION			
More declare the foregoing puriculars are	Yue in terrory ferspect		
			y?
- (15.6/2019 12.10		15/6/2019 12:10	Jan-
Policyholder's Signature Dote & Time	Thiver's Signature (If driver is not the pote thate & Time	:yholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name Eric Web Jun Krid NBIC: Fin No. \$39275.)

NOT ANGLOWN &

NAC

1/5 \$ 3200 |

427.

24/0/19

BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE PTE LTD 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 01-28/55 (417883) TEL: 67452088 FAX: 68412088

VEHICLE No:SLB 8454T

1PC	REAR BUMPER SPORT	DD/CR \$1,450.00
1PC	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	De/15/2 \$305.00
1PC	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS@85.00	47 \$170.00 X
1SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	\$50.00
1PC	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	\$605.00
2PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @ 245.00	\$490.00
1PC	REAR END PANEL	\$981.00 X
1PC	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	2233.00
1PC	BOOTLID	\$1,766.20
1PC	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	\$6,120.20

TO CHECK WIRING
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT ,CUSHION UPHOLSTERY
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

\$50.00 20 \$80.00 50 \$100.00 80 11 \$50.00 8 \$680.00 580 \$800.00 600

TOTAL \$7,880.20

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third narty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

7-2968 107 2671.20 4001.20 202 3220.56



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

P.5-19		DAMAGE ASSES	SMEN	T REPORT		
ITUC	INCOME INSUR	ANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref:	CS/INC19010921	/Uvd3n2	
3 BR	AS BASAH ROAL 1 NTUC TRADE L		Date:	02-08-2019		
ATTN:	RAJESWARY		Code:	INC		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAIM		
	Insured Veh.	SKW 95A	Veh. li	nspected	SLB 8454T	
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	MT-1049670-001	Exces	s (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	DANIEL KOH	Assig	n Date	20/06/2019	
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars &	& Condition		
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ C180	c.c		1796	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	2011	
	Chassis No.	WDD2043492F762852	Colou	r	WHITE	
	Odometer	135258 KM	Steeri	ng	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modif	ication	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD				
3.		Condit	ions of	Tyres		
		Size	Make		Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	255/35 R18	PIREL	LI	6 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	255/35 R18	PIREL	LI	6 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	255/35 R18	PIREL	LI	6 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	255/35 R18	PIREL	LI	6 mm	
4.	Description of Damages					
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	EAR POF	RTION.		
5.		Genera	al Inforn	nation		
	Accident Date	15/06/2019	Inspe	ct Date / Time	24/06/2019 (03:38 PM)	
	Survey held at	BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE PTE LTD				
	56	BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-28/51/53/55(MAIN OFFICE SINGAPORE 417883	E)			
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, I	THOUT	PREJUDICE" BASI E NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.	
5b.		Estimate	Days o	of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days					



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLB 8454T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER SPORT	DENTED / CRACKED	1,450.00	1,450.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	DEFORMED / TORN	305.00	305.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @\$85.00	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	605.00	605.00
2	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$245.00	SHORTED	490.00	490.00
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	981.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	235.00	
1	BOOTLID	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,766.20	-
1	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	NECESSARY	68.00	68.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT			-296.80
	10000 A 2000 A 2		6,120.20	2,671.20
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR.		80.00	
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY.		100.00	80.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL AND BOOTLID.		680.00	580.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		800.00	600.00
	50			
	•			
	•		4.700.00	1,330.00
			1,760.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		7,880.20	4,001.20

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
(CONFIRMED)

3,200.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC19010921/Uvd3n2





Report Ref No. CS/INC19010921/Uvd3n2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.